ASSEMBLY NO.

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO.

4020271AT

TITLE TAPE TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY SHEET

4010202, 4010203, 4010204

10F 2

AMPEX 4890328-02

JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE DESCRIPTION OR MEFR.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER

PART NO.
6 4030259-03 TAPE LIFTER ASSY
18 4040993-07 DRIVE MOTOR ASSY, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS, 60 HZ
19 4040993-08 DRIVE MOTOR ASSY, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS, 60 HZ
20 4040993-09 DRIVE MOTOR ASSY, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS, 50 HZ
21 4040993-10 DRIVE MOTOR ASSY, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS, 50 HZ
23 4050436-01 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY
24 4100182-01 BUTTON, PUSH, WHITE
25 4100182-02 BUTTON, PUSH, YELLOW
26 4100182-03 BUTTON, PUSH, RED
27 4110266-02 ESCUTCHEON, BUTTON, PUSH, RIGHT
28 4110267-02 GUARD, REEL
29 4130103-01 PAD, TOGGLE SWITCH
30 4170184-01 SHIELD, SWITCH
32 4200175-02 BUSHING, CAPSTAN IDLER
33 4230160-10 ARM, SOLENOID
34 4250202-01 FLYWHEEL, REEL IDLER
36 4270117-01 SPRING, TAPE LIFTER SOLENOID
37 4290641-01 SHIELD, DRIVE MOTOR, W/AC MOTOR
38 4270252-02 SPRING, TAPE LIFTER RETURN
41 4330255-01 PLATE, TAPE LIFTER SOLENOID MOUNTING
42 4330256-01 PLATE, MOTOR CAPACITOR MOUNTING
43 4330257-01 PLATE, CAPSTAN SOLENOID MOUNTING
44 4400594-01 SCREW, MODIFIED
45 4443G113-10 WASHER, 0.315 X 0.005 THK
46 4440113-20 WASHER, 0.315 X 0.010 THK
47 4440113-50 WASHER, 0.315 X 0.003 THK
48 4100182-04 BUTTON, PUSH, GREEN
49 4440025-30 WASHER, LAMICOID, 0.015 THK
50 4041143-01 DUST CAP ASSY, CAPSTAN, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
51 4041143-04 DUST CAP ASSY, CAPSTAN, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS
52 4330254-02 FACING, TOP PLATE
54 302-403 CLAMP, CABLE
55 506-106 WASHER, ”"D’", NO. 8
58 302-007 CLAMP, CABLE, 1/4 ID
59 406-005 PIN, "ROLLPIN”, 0.028 WALL, 0.125 DIA X 0.75 LG
60 470-423 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, BUTTON HD, NO. 10-24 X 5/8 L.G
61 470-427 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, BUTTON HD, NO. 6-32 X 3/8 LG
62 473-123 SCREW, HEX HD, NO. 8-32 X 1/2 LG
63 471-080 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 8-32 X 1/2 LG
64 471-081 SCREW, PAN HD, SREC, NO. 8-32 X 5/8 LG

6-19/20



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271AT TITLE TAPE TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY SHEET 2O0F 2
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
65 471-334 SCREW, FL HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1/4 LG
66 471-865 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-24 X 5/8 LG
67 473-122 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 8-32 X 9/16 LG
69 475-072 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 8-32 X 1/4 LG
70 475-080 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1-1/8 LG
71 475-095 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 7/8 LG
74 477-047 SCREW, SET, CUPPOINT, HEX SOC, NO. 10-32 X 1/4 LG
75 477-115 SCREW, SET, CUPPOINT, HEX SOC, NO. 8-32 X 1/8 LG
76 492-451 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, 5/8-18
77 493-012 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, 1/4-20
78 496-006 NUT, KEP, NO. 8-32
79 501-006 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4
80 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8
82 501-021 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
83 501-908 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 10, 0.062 THK
84 502-133 WASHER, LOCK SPRING, NO. 8
85 502-016 WASHER, LOCK, FLAT, EXT TOOTH, NO. 10
86 502-026 WASHER, LOCK, FLAT, INT TOOTH, NO. 8
87 591-001 FAN, 5 DIA
88 501-040 WASHER, FLAT, 0.171 ID X 0.375 OD X 0.062 THK
93 4100198-02 DUST CAP, CAPSTAN, W/SERVO MOTOR
94 477-426 SCREW, SET, CUP PT, HEX SOC, 4-40 X 3/32 LG
95 4040990-04 TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY
96 4030279-22 CAPSTAN IDLER ASSY, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
97 4030279-23 CAPSTAN IDLER ASSY, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS
98 4020361-01 SERVO MOTOR ASSEMBLY, 3-3/4-30
107 4030297-01 TAKEUP ASSY, GE MOTOR
4030297-02 TAKEUP ASSY, ASHLAND MOTOR
4030297-03 TAKEUP ASSY, TAKANAWA MOTOR
108 4050361-10 CAPACITOR ASSY, 10 MFD
4050540-02 CAPACITOR ASSY, 5 MFD
109 4030333-05 REWIND ASSY, GE MOTOR
4030333-06 REWIND ASSY, ASHLAND MOTOR
4030333-07 REWIND ASSY, TAKANAWA MOTOR
110 4020338-03 CONTROL BOX ASSY
111 4030272-04 SOLENOID ASSY, CAPSTAN IDLER
112 4030273-03 SOLENOID ASSY, TAPE LIFTER
113 4050586-01 CAPACITOR ASSY, CAPSTAN MOTOR, W/AC MOTOR
114 4030322-01 TAKEUP TENSION ARM ASSY
115 4040970-07 REEL IDLER ASSY
116 4230131-01 ARM, CAPSTAN IDLER
117 4040991-03 ESCUTCHEON ASSY
119 4840261 SCHEMATIC, TRANSPORT
VERSIONS: 4020271-13 THRU -17

ANMPEY A9002T722.N°D

6-21



Assembly No. 4020271 (1 of 2}, Tape Transport Assembly

5-22 AMPEX 4890328-02



AMPEX 4890328-02



Assembly No. 4020271 (2 of 2)
Tape Transport Assembly

6-23/24






SAFETY

|
SERVO
ELECT
F604]J604
=117V 3
!
{AC NEUT |2 i
[ ‘)‘PLAY 7 COS‘(‘Q’
SERVO i 280
ELECTRONICS | ~24v e
DUMMY |
PLUG ASSY {SPC 8w 14
4050710-02
08071070 GROUND | 6
RBI}
Wit | [sPo sw |8 —— /77
B0 MOTOR | |
CAPSTAN GAPSTA
MOTOR  Goror Feozluece
ASsY
AC NEUT |6
AC NEUT | 5
HIGH 4
) ! 3 rKSOZ PLAY
L ﬂ’t{_ 7
;%Jrg |
IO s
s
[ S -
——d RE02
100 \
. SLO-BLO 1 l
DSEOI cen
x S€08 p
— 200V
ceol | PLAY
2 Co | oh
Ja0v] | o
AC cf o-
P706
EQ H 6 ——————————3 CREOZ
j ss09 OR-&
“3ov 3 g2 REC. |67e
Q
ow | & n
QL Tow AERE)
AC NEUT | | §
REC 4
5 CR6IO
ii7vac |2 - 3678 Y
REC RET | 7 >
; creol
l ; 0i3-678
i
[Rec roLo] 5
{ |
| 5| [afe2] [i7]
| R0z . 5 alee} |17}
| 40mvr |
| &
H €801 L]
| 60l POWER
24 !
i §lo-eio
Crdi Ril7
| cese I 22K =
| AN
I WHT/ER
|
! —6
CRIll
" 3
608 wWHT "'ﬁt -3}—‘ ETY 8195064 24
ooy ; Ok » e | crig
| %ge RIiZ %3,3;{ 013 -|
10K 12w
1010 299
GRIOZ RII6
!’ ¥oiz-s9s 12K
| ci05 | R4
€.8 100K
| 350
| Qi05
| 014-653 ¢
RIi2
| IOK% 10K
i
e o

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

| ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OHMS, I/aw.

2 ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS.

I>)OMFD 236VAC EXCEPT SMFD 300VAC WITH
4590107-30 MOTOR.

DFUNCTIONS AS A FORWARD BIASED DOIDE

AMPEX 4890328-02



1

K609
TAPE
LIFTER
SOLENOID

Schematic No. 4840261

FAST K605
o e T T e e e e ————aFWD AIN
| MOTOR BRAKE 02
J603,PB03 SOLENOID JAKE-Y
s [sraKe ASSY
C6I5 =
047
400V 8 {DC NEUT ;
1 [moTor . )
cels
2 [MoTOR L
RE03 g, FAST
750 MOTION
55W HOLDBACK K606
EDIT
REW cen BRAKE
2 12 a 400V | SOLENOID
373 — RGO4 5610 DC NEUT
o ot 100 S eel EoIT BR
ot SIZE
( 7 REWNQ 8603
B 0 6 3g°M REWIND
! = T
b ‘O-—i
9 | (it
i o L—-——; REWIND
l REWIND MOTOR
===} | J807:P807
— i i |AG NEUT . 4
K60l g | :
» / 1\1
7 CcRe!l ! )
[E3 b oiz-e7el || 2 |MOTOR v e
. 48 5 |BRAKE ——%MAIN °
| 2 seor ! BRAKE
BT REEL i 7 |eDIT R, | SOLENOID
- e K508
| KEZU | 1 5 |DC NEUT |-
10, ¥ 3 EDIT
n ma U oo
| —dilo—iLe L
St |g Mkeos s/ewn| | fererz| 5 [GROUND A
EE | My iy pung g | jorz- & Y AG01
i bl || e beies
° -=l={==1d ol13-678 s [ProTo |
RBCE r R607 s
TAKE-UP &.SM HOLDBACK | SM !
Lo ENSION -§'<>J/‘1 TENSION % creis. |
Le 013-678 |B
Le v ! S3RsTan
150 Sol) i SOLENOID
¢ REMOTE CINTROL
A DUMMY P
|_,..__._.._~.,_4____V__7A____,____‘____~ I . Y 405.444
!
4 6! PLAY Sw
5 |REC  sw
e 12| LIFT CAN
i
EC Sw]
4 [reC sw
5606 I
STOP
Ao 108 7 [ sToP
o 2 | teav
EDIT S604
A FAST 5608
FORWARD | REWIND 9 IPLAY SW
L 18, o0 A 1 o0 A 1L 8 |GROUND |
L BI 00 Ej el ~ T TREwino
9o |i8 _ .
BE i
l CRIIT CRIO7 CRIOS TRANSPORT CONTROL |
0i3~ |CRIO8 |0I3-558 C13-539 ASSY NO. 405065
&5 050656 Rig i
013-599 CRIOS .
013-597 /2w ]
3
-
KIOH
* ElE CRG16
5 : AN/ BE o3 - & I
0 i RIOE N , 578
4-882 100K €103 | Ri20 44 CRIZO0 CRII9 1
: .05 10K 013985 ciogrm Q3-¥  WCRIB |8
. ioov 5.5V Lo5 | 599 013-878 '
@ 100V | 1
CRI2ZIN Ri24
) 4 %ﬂ%ss o v 47K ‘
ErIoz 013 -830 2ol =
jo1z-678 15V,400MW ciog 4 e @ Ol——‘—‘ !
» CRIO4 3.3 o8 .
- 35y 0i4-364 l
19 RIO? CRI22 RIS l
20 IMEG o13- 22K : I
VRIO 539 H
o5~ ciio w ‘
663 SRI23
I SRi2s
cloe 18y 100V S15K 10K
8.8 = 400
2 - T |
l LT
N 777 |
FIELD SERVICE REPLACEMENT LIST REF. DES. |LAST REFERENCE
AMPEX P/N |NEAREST COML EQUIV] _ NOT USED DES. USED
014~ 781 MPS 6518 RB08 CRGI7 |CRIZ3
014-247 2NZ219 CRéI4 £608 125
014-364 | 2N2905A P&0I, 6 8603 |CIIO
014-653 | 2N3904 P70125 J805 | ailt
014-698  |2N3585 ECT
014-882 | 2N363BA cel
013-678  |IN4385 DS
0i3-663 | IN96TB T80l
013-599  [iN9Ia £eo
0i3-830 A
560-440 PS-AGS heot

Tape Transport Assembly

6-25/26



SAFETY

—— : KGOS
B
r A B | MOTOR BRAKE
| JB03PE03 SOLENOID
! servo s [BRAKE
ELECT
FE04} 604 CHI5 =k
.047
3 a00v $——] & Joc neur |-
T g2 iy I —
ce1o
7 047
200V
‘ 8 - 2 [moTor
RB0. FA
w14 50° MOTION .
w 1s 55W % HOLDBACK __ K606
cel4 !
W |5 —— s77 EDIT REW . ERAKE
}2#__4 cor 2 a 200v SOLENOID
) i I
R - ’ 8 ouF Yr' 8 78942 5010 8 |0C NEUT
FeozlJesz NS I REEL 7 |eoiT BR
EUT |6 ﬁ a7 K603 '—0‘} a ; SIZE L
o 2 EDIT 0
EUT | 5 ykf”? P e |
15 - REWIND
| REWIND MOTOR
: pm S N N S | 4807!PE0T
L5 e KeO! | {1 |aC NEUT P
50V 5 K > 13i<|4 | —J
c803 PLAY 147 13loreos F/F
.02 2 4 13552 2 (/‘— a S0zl |1 B e ——
] 500V ‘, 8 ; e g 6 |BRAKE ! L
! S607 T
1l 3 KeOz PLAY IS
3 ot 5 e L | N e —
ceo4 i i 2 TAKE-UP | D6 NEUT
>F.02 19 FI 10, L2 3 12 v L
500V, 4"'!/:_? ‘ Ta o8 2osM | ]
€605 o e ] — dio—Le ‘
.0 } Ta 15 || S a |5 [Mkeo4 F/EWD I lereis
500v ! [ Bgmpe s g 36 AT = | RENE 3 geloet
I I F603 RE02 L} | - l s (
i i 172 10C N J RE0S Plalerez)iq |1 4 Jep -
| | .~ SLO-BLO —! ; 400V 100 T I < - TEXTTE Dy
PEC51J60% | o call o e i e R TS mor,—emfj = |ProTo .
: . TAKE-UP sM HOLDBACK | SM '
3 | $€08 a00v 2 3
I{c?;%;m | @ CPLAYA LGTtNS‘ON _50,\/0 TENSION . L% S%Gg :a
v 13-678
R b o' | ol o 49
e o, oB S ) K610
; 2 150 55W) Y Sorenay
ELECT s602 LEN
) SPEED) —‘«_“‘:A
P705]J80€ | L
e M creosl B,
J $609 - &
3 Zo/f REC |678
< 1]
ow | Tow AR
eur |
4
CRBIO
e oiz-e78 Y 308
agt |7 » Ay
! creol 361l
;‘ dlz-¢7s AEDT, 2eer $605
I —al o= FORWARD | REWIND
HOLD| Q L 1B o0 1Ag o8 LAg[a0
- ET o BT ol
TRANSPORT CONTROL
ASSY NO. 4050658 aic
; 0i3-599 CRIOS 2.]
i 013-599 e
A
RII7
28X KIOI
3 °Ta
WHT/ELK RICS | A
I Qlol
Iy |—) 3 CRIll 820 Iom»sez 00K L cioa 108 crizo |2 CRID
i e 3 Or3- | Q108 Q107 .05 013-983  (jog-k OI3-¥  WCR
€608 c7e |014-364 e joov 5.6 05T s9s or
J0a7 ; > +Clo2 o0V
400V P [— = 3,3
que | oruz oK T 35y CRI2IY Ri24
RII3 3.3K ow-j: o13- 47K
10K 12W | 599 Qioz 598
7 RIlE Q19 658 5 ciog Lt glaé%i
1 wCRIOY B T3T Q108
[ 0I13-589 35v 014 - 3i
Rlia RII0 RIO7 RI22 %RHQ
I 100K 220 IMEG C013— 22K
| 559
¢
i ¢
q RI2s Riz3
I RIi2 %m 10K
| % 10K
!
e o o e ——
ZCIFIED
ARE IN OHMS, I/4W. [FIELD SERVICE REPLACEMENT LIST REF. DES.  |LAST REFERENCE
ARE IN MICROFARADS. AMPEX _P/N_[NEAREST COML EQUIV NOT USED DES. USED
SMFD  300VAC WITH 0i4-781 MPS 6518 RB08 CRGI7 |CRIZ3
014-247 2Nz2219 EEE’,‘% Bsgg Ris
- 2N290
0 BIASED DOIDE Qazies gy PIOILs B85 |aur
014-698  [2N3565 seil Kol s
0l4-882 2N3638A cels
Ol3-678 |iN4385 os8or
013-663 | IN967B e
013-599  |IN9I4 Een
a3-ss |wme,
965838 | MPsRes Aeo!




ASSEMBLY NO.

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO.

40411508

TITLE SCRAPE FLUTTER IDLER AND GUIDE ASSEMBLY SHEET

4010202, 4010203, 4010204

10F1

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
1 4040955-03 IDLER ASSY, SCRAPE FLUTTER
3 4041156-01 GUIDE ASSY, BOTTOM
4 472-113 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, XREC, 2-56 X 0.26 LG
5 502-001 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, NO. 2
VERSION: 4041150-01
(5) *
) =
|
. 158
. 7877
\V / I -l | E—
6-27

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.  4030259E TITLE TAPE LIFTER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.
1 4040965-03 TAPE LIFTER, LEFT HAND
2 4040966-03 TAPE LIFTER, RIGHT HAND
3 4230244-01 LINK
4 4260384-01 BRACKET
5 4270254-01 SPRING
6 400-005 PIN, STRAIGHT, HEADED, CLEVIS, 1/8 DIA
7 401-005 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA, 1/2 LG
8 476-011 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, HEX HD, NO. 6 X 1/4
9 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
12 4030278-01 SPRING CLIP ASSY
2 7)
5 o |e
0]
e
© co000 |
/

1+ *-———L—

6-28

3

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO. 4030273F TITLE TAPE LIFTER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY SHEET 10OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION oR MFA.
: : PART NO.
1 4230242-01 LINK
2 4260184-10 STOP
4 | 400-007 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADED, 1/8 DIA
5 401-005 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA, 1/2 LG
6 475-107 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 8-32 X 5/16
7 171-008 CONNECTOR, SOLDERLESS
9 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8
11 4590043-01 SOLENOID
VERSION: 4030273-03

AMPEX 4890328-02

()

6-29




ASSEMBLY NO. 4030279G TITLE CAPSTAN IDLER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEZE;FNRO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION :
PART NO.
8 4100166-10 CAP
9 4210189-10 SHAFT, 1/4"
13 432011210 RING, LOCK
14 4440239-10 WASHER, FELT
16 430-004 RING, RETAINING, 250 ID
17 501-049 WASHER, FLAT, 0.002 THK
24 4250198-02 PUCK ASSY, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
25 4250082-02 PUCK ASSY, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS
26 501-689 WASHER, FLAT

VERSION: 4030279-22 - 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
4030279-23 - 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS

6-30

© @ OFR

(4

&\

3
/

0
Qg

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.  4030272J TITLE CAPSTAN IDLER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JZ':E'\CAFN:'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIFTION :
PART NO.
1 422013920 STOP, SOLENOID
2 4270161-10 SPRING, SOLENOID RETURN
3 4270118-01 SPRING, SOLENOID RETURN
5 4400604-20 BOLT, EYE
7 171-008 CONNECTOR, SOLDERLESS
8 400-009 PIN, CLEVIS, 125 DIS X 17/32 LG
9 401-005 PIN, COTTER, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG
10 475092 SCREW, NO. 832 X 3/8 LG
11 493-008 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, NO. 10-32
12 501-037 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 1/4
13 503-015 WASHER, FELT, NO. 1/4 ID X 1/4 THK
15 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8
16 4041071-02 SOLENOID ASSY
17 4440316-01 WASHER, SPRING CENTERING
VERSION: 4030272-04
pamcss
AMPE X 4890328-02 6-31



ASSEMBLY NO. 4030322D TITLE TAKEUP TENSION ARM ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.
1 4040973-04 ARM ASSY, TAKEUP TENSION
2 4210161-03 PIN, DAMPER
3 4210310-03 TAPE GUIDE, TENSION ARM
4 4220097-01 SPACER, TENSION ARM
5 4220138-10 COLLAR, SHAFT
6 4220138-01 CAM, TAKE-UP TENSION ARM
7 4230158-20 HOOK, TAPE GUIDE
8 4250193-01 CAP, TAKEUP TENSION ARM
9 4330288-01 BASE, TAKEUP TENSION ARM
10 4400593-02 SCREW, TAPE GUIDE MOUNTING
11 4440235-10 SHIM, BRASS, TAKEUP TENSION ARM
16 352-084 SPRING, COMPRESSION
17 406-026 PIN, SPRING, .094 DIA X .500 LG
18 406-058 PIN, SPRING, 0.062 DIA X 0.250 LG
19 408-071 PIN, SPRING, 0.062 DIA X 0.875 LG
20 470-028 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET, 8-32 X 0.438 LG
21 471-598 SCREW, CAP, FL HD, HEX SOCKET, 4-40 X 0.250 LG
22 477-478 SCREW, SET, HEX SOCKET, FLAT PT, 8-32 X 0.38 LG
23 502-004 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, NO. 8
VERSION: 4030322-01
@
7 %6)
@ X @
~_ % . —
T\

6-32 AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.  4040970K TITLE REEL IDLER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
EDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JOR ;FRO
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION ‘
PART NO.
1 4040408-80 PULLEY ASSY
2 4200121-10 BUSHING
5 4230245-01 ARM, REEL IDLER
6 4270160-20 SPRING, TENSION ARM
7 4290272-10 HOUSING, REEL IDLER
8 4290273-10 MOUNT, REEL IDLER
1 4440282-01 WASHER, 0.008 THK
12 4440282-02 WASHER, 0.025 THK
14 173-251 TERMINAL, TURRET
15 352-084 SPRING, COMPRESSION
16 406-272 PIN, SPRING, 0.012 WALL, 0.062 DIA
17 421-116 BEARING, BALL, 0.3150 BORE X 8661 OD
18 430-027 RING, RETRAINING, INTERNAL, 0.866"
20 474-004 SCREW, DRIVE “U’” ROUND HD, NO. 0 X 3/16
21 475-081 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, NO. 6-32 X 1/4
28 4400593-02 SCREW, TAPE GUIDE, MOUNTING
29 4210311-02 TAPE GUIDE, REEL IDLER
VERSION: 4040970-07
AMDPEY AQONAD2.N°D 6'33



ASSEMBLY NO. 4030297D TITLE TAKEUP ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
) ) PART NO.
1 4030264-03 BRAKE ASSY
2 4040768-02 MOTOR ASSY, GE
3 4130163-02 PAD, TURNTABLE
4 4320128-10 PLATE, DRIVE
7 145-013 CONNECTOR, RECT, PLUG, 8 PINS
8 171-008 CONNECTOR, SOLDERLESS, KNIFE
9 475-098 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1/2 LG
16 470-382 SCREW, BUTTON HD, NO. 4-40 X 3/16
27 4040768-04 MOTOR ASSY, ASHLAND
28 4040768-08 MOTOR ASSY, TAKANAWA

VERSIONS: 4030297-01 GENERAL ELECTRIC
4030297-02 ASHLAND
4030297-03 TAKANAWA

A.24

AMPEX 4890328-02



AMPEY AQ0NR2K-02

|

) A s =

Assembly No.

WIRING O/IAGRAM

e | | soremero amaxe)

sowevoro (E0/T)

QN[ N W

BLy

TAKE - LD CONNECTIONS

CONMERT KANIFE CONNEQTOR (ITEM 8)
;7 ro 8
2 7O A

4030297, Takeup Assembly

6-35



ASSEMBLY NO. 4030264G TITLE TAKEUP AND REWIND BRAKE ASSEMBLIES SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4030297, 4030333

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIFTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
1 4040414-10 BAND ASSY
2 | 4220141-10 SPACER
3 | 4230161-10 LINK, BRAKE BAND
4 | 4230162-10 LEVER, BRAKE
5 | 4230163-10 LINK, SOLENOID
6 | 4a260183-10 BRACKET, SOLENOID
7 | 4260386-03 BRACKET, EDIT SOLENOID, TAKEUP
8 | 4260386-04 BRACKET, EDIT SOLENOID, REWIND
o | 427016310 SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 | 4270164-10 SPRING, LEAF
11 4270178-10 SPRING, BRAKE
12 | 4270251-01 SPRING, EDIT BRAKE RETURN
13 | 352085 ' SPRING, COMPRESSION
14 | 4330109-10 CROSS HEAD, BRAKE
15 | 4330110-10 ANCHOR BRAKE
16 | 433011230 HOUSING, BRAKE
17 | 4330113-10 CLAMP, BAND LINK
18 | 4041068-01 STOP, PLATE ASSY
19 | 4330260-01 ANCHOR, SPRING EDIT SOLENOID
20 | 440049660 BOLT, SPADE
21 4041070-01 SOLENOID ASSY .
22 171-008 CONNECTOR, SOLDERLESS KNIFE DISCONNECT
23 | 400-002 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADED CLEVIS, 1/8 DIS X 9/32
24 | 400-007 PIN, STRAIGHT HEADED, 1/8 DIS X 15/32
25 | 401-005 PIN, COTTER, 1/16 DIA X 1/2 LG
26 | 403-008 PIN, “DRIVE-LOK”, TYPE C, 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG
27 | 406-042 PIN, “ROLLPIN®, 1/8 DIA X 7/8 LG
28 | 470-007 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOCKET, NO. 4-40 X 3/16
20 | 475.088 SCREW, SEMS, PN HD, PHILL, NO. 8-32 X 5/16
30 | 472-890 SCREW, MACH, FL HD, PHILL, NO. 6-32 X 1-3/8
31 475-072 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, INT TOOTH, NO. 8-32 X 1/4
32 | 475-085 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, INT TOOTH, NO. 6-32 X 5/16
33 | 475-102 SCREW, PN HD, PHILL, EXT TOOTH, NO. 8-32 X 1/2
34 | 480010 BOLT, SPADE, NO. 832 X 1
35 | 492011 NUT, PLAIN, HEX, NO. 10-32
36 | 493-006 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, 6-32
37 | 493-007 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HEX, 8-32
ag | 501-010 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8
39 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK SPRING, NO. 4
42 | 506-001 WASHER, FINISHING, COUNTERSUNK, NO. 6
44 | 4130051-01 PAD, DAMPER
VERSION: 4030264-03 TAKEUP
4030264-04 REWIND

6-36 AMPEX 4890328-02



/( 7) FOR -0z
'8) For 04

2 FLACES

£
4 PLCS R4 pLcs

Assembly No. 4030264, Takeup and Rewind Brake Assemblies

AMPE X 4800328-02 6-37



ASSEMBLY NO. 4030333C TITLE REWIND ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE DESCRIPTIO OR MFRO
IPTION .
. PART NO. NUMBER
NO A PART NO.
1 4030264-04 K607, K608 BRAKE ASSY
2 4041166-01 B603 MOTOR ASSY, REWIND, GE MOTOR
3 4041166-02 B603 MOTOR ASSY, REWIND, ASHLAND MOTOR
4 4041166-03 B603 MOTOR ASSY, REWIND, TAKANAWA MOTOR
6 4050587-02 AB01 MOTION SENSOR ASSY
8 4130163-02 PAD, TURNTABLE
10 4250081-01 DISC, MOTION SENSOR
11 4260433-01 BRACKET, MOTION SENSOR
12 4320128-10 PLATE, DRIVE
16 302-365 STRAP, CABLE
17 302-007 CLAMP, LOOP, OFFSET
18 506-013 WASHER, D"
19 145-013 P60O7P CONNECTOR, RECT PLUG, 8 PINS
20 171-008 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, SPLICE
22 280-040 SPACER, THD, PLAIN, 6-32 X 0.75 LG, 0.250 AF
24 470-024 SCREW, CAP, HEX SOC, 6-32 X 1.00 LG
25 470-382 SCREW, CAP, BUTTON HD, 4-40 X 0.19 LG
26 471-069 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 0.38 LG
27 473-331 SCREW, MACH ASSY WASHER, PN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 0.50 LG
30 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, 0.156 ID
31 502-003 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, 0.141 1D

VERSION: 4030333-05 GENERAL ELECTRIC
4030333-06 ASHLAND
4030333-07 TAKANAWA

6-38 AMPEX 4890328-02



~r AN O Y

=

® ®

=

=2

LF=NI=W
[

i

=

(«07
Keog . V2
RED B6O
RED REW
MOT!
-« BLK ASS
P6O7P
WHT/RED . , GRN
| 7 N
2 5 (_)H I
WHT/BLK Lo deeism——
3 WH1/GRN ;
I [
_‘L WHT/ORN ] celg\[
|
S WHT/BLUE l | [
(5] Ke07
L YEL BLK :‘ MAIN BRAKE -
. ORN N BLK SOLENOQID
8 - K608
— BLULE BiK :l EDIT BRAKE
7] ERN BLK SOLENOID

WiiN G LIAGRAM




HACES

T_ﬁ
2
=)
m
| g (25) 3 REQ'D
| B (2)
t 1 ) P I
A
qﬁ ‘ LN ]
U r
q
|
Y

\. . J L L\

4 vew (N=N
BRIKE ASSY (07EH ) LEMOVED
FOR CLARITY EXCEOT HI/SNG,
AND SOLEND/D BLICKET.
6) 0,
(3) f@wg) @2)
® @
2
)
o 1
e ) |
3
——

Assembly No. 4030333
Rewind Assembly

6-39/40



(Pco7/,)

34)7 FPLACES

= I SIS
u———lm-—_——,_ B =—"saeyimm)) Q:D:g%

\“W’" T/ RED 12 PLACES
(250/) | A
() ( 1 ) — j\

~

o

O

WHT -BL&
A e s e S =
| — (29) 3 rEG'D

I T
2RLQD

=3
B

=

N
|
y

i
LI
)

e e

i
T
)
—

b (£s07
K608 o

t 7 B603
RED RED g @ 8803 f(z%a.?)
MOTOR a
BLK ASSY

QR

P60O7P
WHT/RED _ GRN
l 7 AY
1 BLK [t T
2 >t !
il WHT/BLK Lo dgpis r == ——— 5,77
3 T WHT/GRN ; Y |
q H Etg £ & |
WHT/0ORN P |
5 i REIO d
| > | WHT/BLUE ! H ’1‘ N i’
6 YEL BLK K607 - .J
T MAIN BRAKE ~ ————————
- ORN < BLK SOLENOID
8 : K608
1 BLUE BLK 'EDIT BRAKE
7] EEDES BLK SOLENOID

WILIING — LIAGKRAM




ASSEMBLY NO. 4050587A TITLE MOTION SENSOR ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4030333
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFA.
: : PART NO.
1 | 4330287-01 BASE, MOUNTING PHOTOCELL
2 | 581264 ISOLATOR, OPTICALLY COUPLED
3 | 180272 STRIP, TERMINAL
a | a71-062 SCREW, MACH, PN HD, 4-40 X 0.38 LG
5 | a496-004 NUT, LOCKING, HEX, NO. 4
7 | o037-208 ce18 CAPACITOR, ELECT, 47 MFD, 6V
8 | 495817 R610 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHM, 1/4W, 10%

VERSION: 4050587-02

AMPE X 4890328-02

FARSIDE 2 PLACES

rn@n

6-41




ASSEMBLY NO. 4040993F TITLE DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.
1| 4250113-10 FLYWHEEL, 60 HZ
6 | 145.012 CONNECTOR, RECT PLUG, 6 PIN
7 | 477336 SCREW, HEX SOC, CUP PT SET, NO. 10-32 X 1/4 LG
o | 4250114-10 FLYWHEEL, 50 HZ
11 459012003 | MOTOR, DRIVE, 60 HZ, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
12 | 4590120-04 MOTOR, DRIVE, 60 HZ, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS
13 | 4590121-03 MOTOR, DRIVE, 60 HZ, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
14 | 4500121-04 MOTOR, DRIVE, 50 HZ, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS

|

VERSION: 4040993-07 7-1/2 15 IPS, 60 HZ
' 4040993-08 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS, 60 HZ
4040993-09 7-1/2 — 15 IPS, 50 HZ
4040993-10 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS, 50 HZ

6-42 AMPEX 4890328-02



2222 ()

,/lam/f/mf SLCLIHE

REF.

WHITE/BLUE
WHITE/BLACK:
BLAck

BLUE
WHITE/ORANGE
wHITE/GREEN — ]
ORANGE
GREEN

ATIENETIINAS

WIRING DIAGRANMNM

Assembly No. 4040993, Drive Motor Assembly

AMPE X 4890328-02 6-43



ASSEMBLY NO.  4020361C TITLE SERVO MOTOR ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
bex CncE JEDEC NO.
lI:cE)M Pill\:T NO. REI\II:UE;BE: DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: PART NO.
1 | 4030347-01 MAGNET ASSY
5 | 404119501 SHAFT ASSY
6 | 4050665-03 CABLE ASSY, MOTOR TACH
8 | 4220272-01 SPACER, TACHOMETER
o | a210327-01 CORE, TACH COIL
10 | 4220261-01 SPACER, TACH PREAMP
11 | 422027301 FLANGE, SERVO MOTOR
13 | 4250087-01 TACHOMETER
15 | 4280030-01 SEAL, BEARING
16 | 429071501 HOUSING
17
17 | 429075902 COVER, PICKUP COIL
18 | 4330311-02 PLATE, COVER
19 | 4330088-01 PLATE, NYLON
20 | 4580059-01 COIL, TACH PICKUP
25 | 171-009 TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT
26 - | 172-004 LUG, SOLDER, NO. 4, INT TOOTH
28 | 251-105 CAP, BUTTON
20 | 280-006 SPACER, UNTHD, NO. 6, .375 LG
31 | 302-365 TIE, CABLE
32 | 471-060 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC 4-40 X .25 LG
33 | 471-068 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC 632 X .31 LG
34 | 471-074 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC 6-32 X .88 LG
35 | 471-327 SCREW, FLAT HD, 4-40 X .31 LG
36 | 471-345 SCREW, FLAT HD, 3-32 X .38 LG
37 | 471389 SCREW, FLAT HD, 6-32 X .50 LG
38 | a77-497 SCREW, SET, No. 6-32 X .19 LG, CUP POINT
40 | 473348 SCREW, PAN HD, 832 X .31 LG NYLON
a1 | 475070 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 6-32 X .44 LG
44 | 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
45 | 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
46 | 501-650 WASHER, BELLEVILLE
47 | 501-702 WASHER, FINISHING, NYLON, BLACK, NO. 10
48 | 502-002 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, NO. 4
49 | 502-003 WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, NO. 6
53 | 430.085 RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL
54 | 432-072 O-RING, SEAL, .437 1.D., .625 O.D.
58 | 4041197-01 HUB & ARMATURE ASSY
4041196-01 BACK PLATE ASSY PMI
4041196-02 BACK PLATE ASSY PMI
4041200-01 HUB & ARMATURE ASSY, HUB COLOR GOLD
4041200-02 HUB & ARMATURE ASSY, HUB COLOR BLUE
4041144-01 BACK PLATE ASSY

6-44

AMPE X 4890328-02




ASSEMBLY NO.  4020338F TITLE TRANSPORT CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 2
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
1 4041015-02 COVER ASSY, CONTROL BOX
2 4041149-01 TRANSPORT CONTROL CHASSIS ASSY
3 405044401 | P605 DUMMY PLUG, REMOTE CONTROL
6 405071003 | P604 DUMMY PLUG, SERVO ELECTRONICS
7 4050656-02 TRANSPORT CONTROL PWA
8 4050635-02 CONTROL BOX HARNESS ASSY
9 4580056-01 | T601 TRANSFORMER, POWER
10 4610083-01 HOLDER, LAMP, PILOT LIGHT
1 4620053-01 | S602 SWITCH, SPDT TOGGLE, SPEED
12 4620064-01 | S604, 605, 608, | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
611
13 462014420 | S606 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, NO
14 462014430 | S609 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, NO
19 013-599 CR608 DIODE IN914
20 013-678 CR601-7,609-13, | DIODE 1N4385
615, 616, 617
21 020-144 K601, 602, 603, | RELAY, SPDT
604
22 020-492 SPRING, RELAY HOLD DOWN
24 030-001 C602-605 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.02 MFD, 500V
25 030-465 C606, 607 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.005 MFD, 1400V
26 031-624 C609 CAPACITOR, ELEC, 150 MFD, 200V
27 035.985 C608, 610, 612, | CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.047 MFD, 400V, 20%
615
28 035-999 C611, 613, 614 | CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.1 MFD; 400V, 10%
30 041-166 R601 RESISTOR, COMP, 47K, 1W, 10%
31 049-333 R602, 604, 605 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
33 059-013 R603 RESISTOR, 750 OHM, 55W, ADJ
34 059-014 R606, 607 RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 55W, ADJ
35 059-236 R609 RESISTOR, WW, 40 OHM, 20W
36 060-323 DS601 LAMP, 120V, 0.025A
39 070-002 F601, 602 FUSE, SLO-BLO, 3 AMP
40 070-026 F603 FUSE, SLO-BLO, 1/2 AMP
42 085-001 FUSEHOLDER, SHORT BODY
43 119-249 S601, 607, 610 | SWITCH, DPDT, TOGGLE
a4 145501 1601 CONNECTOR, POWER, MALE, 3 CONTACTS
45 150-992 SOCKET, RELAY
a7 166-079 J608 CONNECTOR, RECT, 3 PIN, MOLEX
48 167-042 J609 CONNECTOR, RECT, 22 PIN, MOLEX
49 172-003 LUG, SOLDER, LOCK, NO. 6

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-45



ASSEMBLY NO.  4020338F TITLE  TRANSPORT CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 0OF 2

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020271

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.

1[\-10 PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: PART NO.

a9 172-003 LUG, SOLDER, LOCK, NO. 6

50 172-010 LUG, SOLDER, PLAIN, NO. 6

51 175-005 BAND, ADJUSTABLE, POWER RESISTOR

53 260-017 GROMMET, 3/8 ID X 5/8 OD X 1/4 THK

54 280-026 SPACER, PLAIN, NO. 8 X 1/2 LG

55 280-612 SPACER, PLAIN, NO. 8 X 1 LG

57 301-011 CLAMP, CAPACITOR

59 471-064 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 1/2 LG

60 471-069 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 3/8 LG

61 471-082 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 8-32 X 3/4 LG

63 472-408 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 832 X 1-3/4 LG

64 472-400 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 832 X 2 LG

66 475085 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 5/16 LG

67 476-200 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, SELF-TAPPING, NO. 6 X 3/16 LG

69 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO, 4-40

70 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32

7 496-006 NUT, KEP, NO. 8-32

73 501-009 WASHER, PLAIN, NO. 6

74 502-347 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH

76 4840261 SCHEMATIC, TRANSPORT

VERSION: 4020338-03

6-46 AMPE X 4890328-02



(P6o5) (P&O%)

L1 pee
= ~ o
s
e 10 == g@é @ V("“g)
: o | ® :
©

i
UT TT” | "B B8 8B B8 8 €

2PLacES (53) (keor-604) }4 pLacEs

\\ L

®)

FTONFRNAN

(el

FONAN

5/«,‘5&’0@\
.

{ o~

(7601)(9

4REQD
FARSIDE

QQ\

AMPEX 4890328-02



(Cévs,607) (25

(1),

#<7] o3 REQD
it s @ (€602 -605)
s Q

view =0

() 0
(@3)(ss01) (36/0) @3) (35607
= /
|
(1)ts602) /
’ i

10
ey 1 g

(4) 74)
(Seos) (3)(s606)  (12)(s61)
| g _t
59

T 77 (R03)
dlp 28)(cGr3)

s 27 (ce/)
(cw/
(e609)
=)

(o5601)
i

4

3/

4cES

!
/

VL

) ,
> REQD
9,

28)(Cery)

GNweo2)\ @D (cer2) | (Revr) (30)

\— LOCKIVA SHER

FPLACES

(%) (re0z)
— BUEBER WASHEL
I PLACES

é)ﬂz«'{: 0 @dreo3) (Fso) (39
D), )

2PLACES

Assembly No. 4020338
Transport Control Box Assembly

6-47/48



605) (Peo4)

cer i)
/T \\f ! Q EF ()
Fan o On

@) (se08)

view G =5

74

(79) ‘ 9
@3)(ss01) (3610} @ /_%oy

@dioséar)

T

~37
4L PLACES

+r

coo@

a'o @)

O]

O,

5 £

i

(Teor)(s

4REGD
FARSIDE @




ASSEMBLY NO. 4041149— TITLE TRANSPORT CONTROL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020338
EDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JOCI)R MFRO
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 4041092-01 CHASSIS, CONTROL BOX
2 146-003 CONNECTOR, RECT RECP, 8 SOC
3 146-004 CONNECTOR, RECT RECP, 6 SOC
4 146-009 CONNECTOR, RECT RECP, 12 SOC
5 180-079 STRIP, TERMINAL, SOLDER LUG
6 180-277 STRIP, TERMINAL, SOLDER LUG
7 180-994 STRIP, TERMINAL, SOLDER LUG
8 460-008 RIVET, TUBULAR, OVAL HD, 0.12 DIA X 0.16 LG
9 502-014 WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH, NO. 6
10 280-020 SPACER, THD, SWAGE, NO. 6-32 X 1.00 LG
VERSION: 4041149-01
O & ®)
G 2 REQL &)z eeop @ (&) 2. eco0
SPLACES
(©)(78-¢) { (2) (78-1) (2)
0
0 QL )
M o
3 6
il th
y W
MG e
i
@] 1h
»
@ Ty
\,
\
A
2osse B g (re-2
) &)
(%) ®)
AMPEX 4890328-02 6-49



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050656C TITLE  TRANSPORT CONTROL PWA 1 0OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020338
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
T
DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
2 4840261 SCHEMATIC, TRANSPORT
5 013-599 CR1, 3.9, 12, DIODE ' 1N914
17, 19, 21-23
6 013.663 VR1, 2 DIODE 1N967B
7 013-678 CR2, 10, 11, DIODE 1N4385
13-16, 18
8 014-247 Q7 TRANSISTOR 2N2219
9 014-364 Qs6, 8 TRANSISTOR 2N2905A
10 014-653 Qs, 11 TRANSISTOR 2N3904A
11 014-698 Q23,4 TRANSISTOR 2N3565
12 014-781 Q1o TRANSISTOR MPS6518
13 014-882 a1 TRANSISTOR MPS3638A-5
14 020-778 K1 RELAY, SPST, REED
15 013-983 CR20 DIODE 1N752A
16 013-830 VR3 DIODE 1NO668B
17 030-057 ca, 10 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.01 UF, 100V, 20%
18 030-144 c1,3,9 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.05 UF, 100V, 20%
20 031-126 c7 CAPACITOR, ALUM, 250 UF, 50V
22 037-895 c2,8 CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 UF, 35V
23 037-931 cs5 CAPACITOR, TANT, 6.8 UF, 35V
24 037-968 cé CAPACITOR, TANT, 6.8 UF, 6V
27 041-052 R8 RESISTOR, COMP, 2.2K, 1/2W, 10%
28 041-054 R18 RESISTOR, COMP, 3.3K, 1/2W, 10%
29 041-626 R6, 9, 14, 22 RESISTOR, COMP, 100K, 1/4W, 10%
30 041-630 R17, 19 RESISTOR, COMP, 22K, 1/4W, 10%
31 041-632 R16 RESISTOR, COMP, 12K, 1/4W, 10%
32 041-633 R3, 4, 12, 13, RESISTOR, COMP, 10K, 1/4W, 10%
15, 20, 23
33 041-635 R21 RESISTOR, COMP, 6.8K, 1/4W, 10%
34 041-968 R7, 11 RESISTOR, COMP, 1M, 1/4W, 10%
35 041-640 RE RESISTOR, COMP, 820 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
36 049-372 R1, 2, 24 RESISTOR, COMP, 47K, 1/4W, 10%
37 049-517 R10 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
38 041-631 R25 RESISTOR, COMP, 15K, 1/4W, 10%
40 280-998 PAD, MOUNTING
41 580-440 Q9 TRANSISTOR MPSA65-5
VERSION: 4050656-02

6-60

AMPEX 4890328-02



Assembly No. 4050656, Transport Control PWA

6-61



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050635D TITLE TRANSPORT CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020338
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR-
: : : PART NO.
1 171-008 CONNECTOR, SOLDERLESS, KNIFE
2 167-042 J609 CONNECTOR, RECT, 22 PIN
3 167-041 PIN, ETCHED BOARD
4 187-037 PIN, FEMALE

. VERSION: 4050635-02

6-b2

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.  4020353E TITLE CAPSTAN SERVO CHASSIS ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 2
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
1 4050585-01 P604/602 SERVO POWER CABLE ASSY
2 4050615-01 CAPSTAN SERVO HARNESS ASSY
3 4050692-05 CAPSTAN SERVO PWA
4 4050710-01 P4 DUMMY PLUG ASSY
6 4230133-02 GUIDE, PRINTED WIRING BOARD
8 4260490-05 CHASSIS, SERVO CONTROL
9 4290667-01 COVER, SERVO CHASSIS
11 1228243-01 T1 TRANSFORMER, POWER
13 4600066-01 SHIELD, SERVO
16 013678 CR2 DIODE 1N4385
17 013-749 VR1 DIODE 1N3023B
18 014-247 as TRANSISTOR
19 014-614 Qa6 TRANSISTOR, W/ HARDWARE
21 020-144 K1 RELAY
22 020-492 SPRING, RELAY HOLDDOWN
24 030-145 ci15 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.1 MFD, 20%, 50V
26 041-503 R27 RESISTOR, 270 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
27 041-633 R31 RESISTOR, 10K, 1/4W, 10%
28 041-638 R30 RESISTOR, 3.3K, 1/4W, 10%
29 041-639 R29 RESISTOR, 2.2K, 1/4W, 10%
30 043-968 R28 RESISTOR, WW, 0.25 OHM, 5W, 3%
32 063-024 c16 CAPACITOR, ELECT, 100 MFD, 156V
33 063-149 c17 CAPACITOR, ELECT, 15,600 MFD, 50V
34 065-004 BRACKET, CAP MOUNTING
39 119-196 $1 SWITCH, 2PDT SLIDE
40 143-804 J3 CONNECTOR, PRINTED WIRING BOARD, 28 CONTACT
a1 146-003 Ja CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 8 PIN
42 146-004 Je CONNECTOR, FEMALE, 6 PIN
a4 150-992 SOCKET, RELAY
45 169-318 KEY, PC CONNECTOR
47 171-007 LUG, SOLDER BLUE
48 180-085 TB1, 2, 3 STRIP, TERMINAL
49 180-994 TB4 STRIP, TERMINAL
51 260-017 GROMMET, 3/8 ID
55 471-062 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 3/8 LG
56 471-063 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 7/16 LG
57 471-067 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1/4 LG
59 471-070 SCREW, NO. 6-32 X 7/16 LG
61 471-091 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 10-32 X 3/4 LG
62 471-448 SCREW, PN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1-1/4 LG

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-53



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020353E TITLE CAPSTAN SERVO CHASSIS ASSEMBLY SHEET 20F 2

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.

NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
. : PART NO.

63 473-326 SCREW, SEMS, NO. 4-40 X 3/8 LG

64 473-330 SCREW, SEMS, NO. 6-32 X 1/4 LG

66 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40

67 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32

68 496-007 NUT, KEP, NO. 10-32

69 498-445 NUT, SPRING, 0.125

70 501-008 WASHER, PLAIN, NO. 4

71 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6

72 580-165 HEATSINK

73 580-395 Q7 TRANSISTOR, WITH HARDWARE 2N5190

74 581-095 CR1 DIODE BRIDGE ASSY

81 4840279 SCHEMATIC, CAPSTAN SERVO CHASSIS

82 4040356 SCHEMATIC, CAPSTAN SERVO BOARD

VERSION: 4020353-01

6-54 AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSY 4050692
CAPSTAN SERVO

J3
(T . *
Q6 I
014-614
ol ¥
+20
13
R28 2
.25
5W 0
__3°/o g
R29
2.2K
a4
14
i5
KIC 4
lzc/'E
9
16
3
22
17
18

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

j
2

4
5

ARAD IV AOCANDANO M

CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS.
RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS 1/4W, 10%.
HEATSINK REQUIRED.

DUMMY PLUG ASSY 40507!0-0I,

TO KEEP CAPSTAN RUNNING AT BOTH SPEEDS
DURING STANDBY REMOVE KI.



_ —_
ASSY 4020352
J6 Pi SERVO MOTOR
I
Mi
CAPSTAN
' MOTOR
2 i
|
|
B TACH
i PICKUP
2
A 3 P604
13 8 | +24v
4 |
CR2
5| ) | KIA 013-678
L___ 14
- - R30
3.3K Qs
Vv 014-247
1 R3|
= 10K
PLAY
5 | SPEED SWITCH
[T L 6 | GND
J4 P4
S| BOTH SPEED . ~
3
CAPSTANC oHIGH SPEED ;L 9600Hz
STOP = ouTPUT
» (XTAL REF)
! 9600Hz
5 INPUT
(REF)
61 )
RED
T BLK 3 | u7vac
i 3
1
|
I
I
I}
2 | a
RED | BLK \2 | AC NEUT
= WHT
[
-749
P&02
3

FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
SUBSTITUTION LIST

AMPEX F/N | COML.NEAREST

EQUIVALENT
Ol4-cia 2N3055
580-395 2N5I90
581-095 SCBA2(SEMTECH)
013-749 IN4743
014 247 2N22I9A

Hi
SPEED SWITCH
LO

2

Schematic No. 4840279
Capstan Servo Chassis

A RR/IRA



TASSY 4020352

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

CITANCE VALUES ARE I[N MICROFARADS.
STANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS 1/4W, 10%,
SINK REQUIRED.

fY PLUG ASSY 40507t0-0I,

EEP CAPSTAN RUNNING AT BOTH SPEEDS
NG STANDBY REMOVE Ki.

——— - 43 JelPe SERVO MOTOR
4 " Py
2 |
w11
cl5 Mi
014-614 31 CAPSTAN
; 1
+20V '
13 KiB_ | TACH
. M PICKUP
'szv? z
3% 10
B} N o
4
1 CR2
5| i 013-678
ASSY 4050692 R29 i I——-- _
CAPSTAN SERVO 2.2K Q8
4 0i4-247
R3
10k
AP
14
15 [2=
J4 P4
r_K'I:/f—_L S| . BOTH SPEED . N
2
L cAPSTANY GHIGH SPEED _I__ 9600Hz
STOP = QUTPUT
(XTAL REF)
9
3 * s (REF)
6
CRI
581-095 RED BLK
AR
1
|
I
i
ll
2 | a
RED | BLK
= WHT
22
17
L |8

FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
SUBSTITUTION LIST

AMPEX P/N COML.NEAREST

013-749
014 247

EQUIVALENT
0i4-614 2N3055
580-395 2N5190
581-095 SCBAZ2(SEMTECH)

IN4743
2N22I9A




ASSY 4050692
CAPSTAN SERVO

FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
SUBSTITUTION LIST

COML.NEAREST

AMPEX PN | ““EQUIVALENT
Ola-6l4 2N3055

| 580-395 ZNSI90
581-095 SCBA2(SEMTECH)
013-749 IN4743
013 247 2N2219A

22

Qe
0l4-614

R29
2.2K
AN

17

2 % ] sl
= CAPSTAN®
STOP
—e
581-09
B

AMPEX 4890355-01



~vO MOTOR

CAPSTAN
MOTOR

}
L

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
I CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS.
2 RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS 1/4W, 10%,
3 HEATSINK REQUIRED.
4 DUMMY PLUG ASSY 4050710-01,
5 TO KEEP CAPSTAN RUNNING AT BOTH SPEEDS
DURING STANDEY REMOVE KiI.

P604
13 8 {+24V
| CR
KI 2
I A 013-678
14
- R3C
3.3K Qs
014-247
1 R3|
- 10K
MN 7 | PLAY
SFEED SWITCH
[~ GND
BOTH Jé P4
SPEED l 3 A
HIGH SPEED 9600Hz
° = OUTPUT
> (XTAL REF)
' 9600Hz
[ INPUT
(REF)
S| J
RED
I BLK 3| uzvac
Ti
| 3
)
_ .’
|
|
|
- 2 4q
RED g BLK (2| AC NEUT
= WHT
P&02
4 am Schematic No. 4840279
2 | Lo SPEED SWITCH Capstan Servo Chassis Assembly

6-71/72



— voire  obRVO MOITOR
12 T |
Q6 M NOTE:
0l14-614 C%FDT%LAN | |
M 2
1 [:>
2 : ' [E
. 4
: [4
¥ TACH €
R28 PICKUP
.25
5W
_39’0
3
4 13
6
' KIA CR2
J | 013-678
14
R29 == === R3c
2.2K R3¢ e
: i T 88r-za7
— F
- I
14
KIC 4 Jé P4
S| ~BOTH SPEED N\
I N | | » T 3
= CAPSTAN® o 1
STOP - OUTPUT
(XTAL REF)
o 2
; | [
’ T S (REF)
6
+20V CRI
(> 581-095 RED BLK
T
Q7 A VT,
580-395 B :
[}
i
— i
- 2 4
B RED | BLK
= WHT
2 P602
17 ——
I8

3 [ HI
SPEE!
21L0



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050692G TITLE CAPSTAN SERVO PWA SHEET 1 OF 2
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020353
ITEM AMPEX FERENCE JEDEC NO.
LZ PART NO. RENLIJE(\':BEIS DESCRIPTION O MFR.
: PART NO.
2 4840356 SCHEMATIC
4 52528-01 HANDLE
6 013-678 CR1 DIODE 1N4385
7 013-983 VR1 DIODE 1N752A
8 013-599 CR2-5 DIODE 1N914
9 014-652 Q3, 7 TRANSISTOR 2N3906
10 014-698 01,2,6,8 TRANSISTOR 2N3565
11 014-793 PAD, MOUNTING, TRANSISTOR
12 280-130 PAD, MOUNTING, TRANSISTOR
13 017-122 Y1 CRYSTAL, MONITOR, PRODUCTS
15 030-057 c2, 3, 6-8, 15, CAPACITOR, CER, DISC, 0.01 UF, 100V, 20%
16, 19
16 030-437 c1,9 CAPACITOR, MONO, 0.1 UF, 25V
18 055-195 cis CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0068 UF, 50V, 5%
19 041-411 R2, 18 RESISTOR, COMP, 47K, 1/4W, 5%
20 034-283 c22 CAPACITOR, MICA, 820 PF
22 035-853 ci3 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.056 UF, 50V, 5%
23 035-893 c14 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.1 UF, 50V, 5%
24 035-596 c11 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.082 UF, 50V, 5%
25 041-408 R4, 9, 10, 11, 32 | RESISTOR, COMP, 10K, 1/4W, 5%
26 037-367 c17, 20 CAPACITOR, TANT, 2.2 UF, 20V, 10%
27 037-620 c5 CAPACITOR, TANT, 100 UF, 20V, 10%
28 037-894 ca, 21 CAPACITOR, TANT, 100 UF, 10V, 5%
29 041-482 R37 RESISTOR, COMP, 12K, 1/4W, 5%
31 041-407 R7, 8, 27, 34 RESISTOR, COMP’ 3.2 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
33 041-410 R5, 15, 30 RESISTOR, COMP, 1K, 1/4W, 5%
35 041-412 R14 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.7K, 1/4W, 5%
37 041-443 R1 RESISTOR, COMP, 39K, 1/4W, 5%
38 041-483 R35 RESISTOR, COMP, 27K, 1/4W, 5%
39 041-495 R3 RESISTOR, COMP, 8.2K, 1/4W, 5%
40 041-502 R26 RESISTOR, COMP, 240 OHM, 1/4W, 5% o
a1 041-503 R6 RESISTOR, COMP, 270 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
42 041-504 R25 RESISTOR, COMP, 510 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
a4 041-530 R29 RESISTOR, COMP, 15 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
45 041-409 R36 RESISTOR, COMP, 156K, 1/4W, 5%
46 041-394 R33, 39 RESISTOR, COMP, 100K, 1/4W, 5%
47 041-653 R31 RESISTOR, COMP, 39 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
48 055-133 c10 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0022 UF, 50V, 5%
49 055-168 c12 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0056 UF, 50V, 5%
50 041-562 R28 RESISTOR, COMP, 43K, 1/4W, 5%
51 057-137 R12, 13, 16, 17, | RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 51K, 1/4W, 2%
21
AMPEX 4890328-02 6-57/58



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050692G TITLE CAPSTAN SERVO PWA SHEET 2O0F 2
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020353
M PEX FEHENCE JEDEC NO.
ITE AM RE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION on MFA.
g - PART NO.
52 041-427 R38 RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W, 5%
53 058-764 R19 RESISTOR, VAR, CERMET, 100 OHM, 1W, 20%
54 143-981 E1-6 CONNECTOR, JACK
55 150-106 BRACKET, MOUNTING, CRYSTAL
56 166-628 PLUG, SHORTING BLOCK' BLACK
58 471-062 SCREW, XREC, PN HD, 4-40 X 0.375 LG
59 492-008 NUT, PLAIN, HEX, 4-40
60 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
61 502-024 WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4
62 057-122 R20, 23 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 12K, 1/4W, 2%
63 057-133 R22, 24 RESISTOR, METAL FILM, 36K, 1/4W, 2%
64 580-332 HEATSINK
65 580-395 Q4, 5 TRANSISTOR 2N5190
68 586-153 A7 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, MC846P
69 586-268 A4 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT UA741C
70 586-283 A1l INTEGRATED CIRCUIT SN7493H
71 586-309 A10 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT UGA9601
72 586-425 A2, 3 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MC853P
73 586-698 A6, 8, 9 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT U6A9950
74 587-086 A5 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT LM311N
75 586-680 A1 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT SN74134

VERSION: 4050692-05

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-59



S ]

&
[

8

Assembly No. 4050692, Capstan Servo PWA



NC
= B |4
NGy 13 ]
A9
10 .
Ry @ 11
71 |7
3.3K
SERVO
IV TRES, ]‘_r
cls
T-o +5V
+5VDC u' =
outPur | D | w5V , R
15

R35 R39
27K 100K

SCHMIDT
TRIGGER

1

20V l +5V I o1

+5v
+15VDC o
2
IN Igl
= .P_
L
0.1
BV
Ehiper )
INPUT 9
D TABLE 11
14 P.W.ASSY SCHEMATIC ISSUE FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
5 4050692-03 ~ ISSUE "g" SUBSTITUTION LIST
GND 4050692-04 1SSUE D" NEAREST
. 205025505 TV AMPEX PIN | COMMERCIAL EQUIV.
s 013-332 INT50A
1 013-983 INT52A
= 014-652 2N3906
580-395 2N5190
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 014-698 NONE
1. CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS, 100V. 013678 1N4385
2. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS 1/4W,5%.
HEATS INK REQUIRED. —
1\ V.
SEE TABLE 1 FOR SPEED STRAPPING. REFERENCE DES |GNATION-pepRERCE ]
LAST USED | NOT USED | DESIGNATION | ALl | A6,8,9 A7 A Al | A
é%; 3‘15 AMPEX PIN | 586680 |586-698 | 586-153 | 586-268 |586-283 |58
R39 CRS VENDOR PIN |SN7AI3) |U6A9950 | MC 846P |UA 741C | SNTA93N | M
v VOLTAGEPIN | 14 u 1 1 5
VRL GROUND PIN | 7 7 7 6 10

AMPEX 4890328-02



) * * ¢ +15V
¢ &
.1, 50V
Rz LR
S 36K 336K
1 2% 2%NC QU
9 *—8
Rl
)& am
i
(())11 652 2%
= 5 FEEDBACK
= = R20 SIGNAL
- 12K > R19
2% cw% 10
° 1 o GAIN
7 2R8 +5Y -
.3KS 3.3K [
——t L OI q 106
14 14 1 14 1;1 ]:.01
| i R 8, Dyl4 6 D)l_¢ =
3 1 [—Q 3
A2 Tp— A2 T b -
5 1, 13 B
¢ K~ 0 Ky 2 K Lo) [T
12 2
_1_7 1 0 Bl os SPEED STRAP
= — o
—O v
BB E6 +5v +5
__CR2 CR3
(HD) 0i3- 599+ A 21339. Low
Eﬂ SPEED
igﬁf DISABLE
595
= HIGH
\ J|13] SPEED
I_ RS DISABLE
= c8 cr BgiE-
T.o  To |59
9600 Hz
J|16l REFERENCE
OUTPUT
O
= ] Khz 10] J? 5y
) R3 i +5V
8.2K = AmET
R30 AncE OUINT SEC[30 IN/ SEC[ 15 INT SEC [ 712 INISEC
= 4 1K | RANGE 35N TSEC [15 INT SEC | 7172 INJSEC| 3 314 INJSEC
53 7 HI |B5T0E6 |E51063 [E510E4
VYW ? Q6 L0 |F2TOE3 |F2TOE4 |E2TOEI
014-698 HI E5 TO E6 ES TOE3 E5S TOE4
CRI B3 L0 E2TOE3 |E2TOE4  |E2TOEI
013-678 K =

A5 AL0
587-08 | 586-309
LM-31IN]| y6 A9601
8 14
4,1 7

Schematic No. 4840356
Capstan Servo PWA

6-61/62



Cl4

0.1 s0v
1=

R22

36K .

2%

. A6 R21
. 51K
T e s
7 i R 14-652 *
NC = 014-65 =
T = R20
= 12K
2%
+5V
R29
15
4 a7 J‘+c21
K 014-652 Ilm
I 1 1ov e
EL |
+5£/
5V
4_’ J:cz
.01
; i
W = .
=Cl Rl
0.1 39K
%V
= - +5V
R30 £
- 1K
SCHEMATIC 1SSUE FIELD SERVICE COMPONENT
ISSUE"B" SUBSTITUTION LIST
ISSUE "D" NEAREST N
GsurTEr | AMPEX PN | COMMERCIAL EQUIV. - 53 01469
013-332 1N750A 013-678 10K =
013-983 INT52A 4
014-652 23906 =
580-395 205190
014-698 NONE
V. 013-678 14385
I.C. LIST
EFERENCE DES |GNATIONpeerrrrr |
AST USED | NOT USED | DESIGNATION | ALl | A6,8,9 A7 M Al | A2,3 A5 Al0
\;; 3;‘ AMPEX PIN | 5g6 680 |586-698 | 586-153 |586-268 |586-283 | 58-425 |587-08 | 586-309
R CRS VENDOR PIN |SN7AI3J |06A9950 | MC 846P |UA 741C | SNT493N | MC 853P | LM-31IN| 16 Ag60L
e VOLTAGE PIN | 14 1 1 1 5 1 8 | u
VRl GROUND PIN | 7 7 7 6 10 7 4,1 7




ASSEMBLY NO. 4050585— TITLE SERVO POWER CABLE SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020353
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE Ji?f;gao'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION -
PART NO.
2 145-012 P602 CONNECTOR, RECT PLUG, 6 PINS
3 145-013 P604 CONNECTOR, RECT PLUG, 8 PINS
4 262-004 BUSHING, SLEEVE, 0.437 1D
8 262-002 BUSHING, SLEEVE, 0.220 ID
VERSION: 4050585-01
/ [
- 2/5
20/9 > 22/ R
20/97 3 22/3 3
4 4
F— —r1t
5 5
22/a ” 5
22/7. B L P
i pPGOE
z2/8 5]
PGO%
% RS | c—-—3 |

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-63/64





